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BOYFIELD & FREEMAN LIMITED

BALANCE SHEET

Note
FIXED ASSETS
Tangible Assets 2
CURRENT ASSETS
Stock

Debtors
Cash at Bank and In Hand

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Creditors - amounts falling due
within one year

NET CURRENT ASSETS

TOTAL ASSETS less CURRENT LIABILITIES

Provision for liabilities and charges -
Deferred Taxation

NET ASSETS

CAPITAL AND RESERVES

Calied up Share Capital 3
Profit and Lass Account

SHAREHOLDERS' FUNDS

9333
25740

1487

36560

15587

31st AUGUST, 2001

31st August, 2000

20973

166

51585
5074
37287
6749
49110
36815
26128
259682
2

25960

25962

6081

12295

18376

162

18214

18212

15214




BOYFIELD & FREEMAN LIMITED

ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET (CONTINUED) 31" AUGUST, 2001,

The Directors are satisfied that the Company is entitled to exemption from audit under section 249A(1)

of the Companies Act, 1985 and that no member has requested an audit pursuant to section 2498 (2) of
the Act.

The Directors acknowledge their responsibility for:

1)

ensuring that the Company keeps proper accounting records which comply with section 221 of the
Companies Act, 1985, and

2) preparing financial statements which give a true and {fair view of the state of affairs of the
Company as at the end of the financial period and of its profit or loss for the financial period. in
accordance with the requirements of section 226 of the Companies Act, 1985, and which comply

with the requirements of this Act relating to financial statements . as far as applicable to the
Company.

The financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the special provisions relating to small

companies within part V11 of the Company’s Act, 1983, and with the Financial Reporting Standard for
Smaller Entities ( effective March, 1999 ).

Approved by the Board on 14™ January. 2002.

R.J.Boyfield Director.




BOYFIELD & FREEMAN LIMITED

NOTES to the ABBREVIATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
31" AUGUST, 2001.
1) Accounting policies

Basis of Accounting

The financial statements have been prepared under the historical cost accounting rules.

Turnover

Tumover represents the amount derived from the provision of goods and services falling within the
Company’s activities after deduction of trade discounts and Value Added Tax.

Depreciation

Tangible Fixed Assets are depreciated in order to write off the cost of each asser over its estimated
useful life on the foliowing bases:

Plant and Machinery
Furniture and Equipment
Computers

20% Reducing Balance
20% Reducing balance
3 vears Straight Line

Stock

Stock and work in progress are stated at the lower of cost and estimated realisable value. Cost
comprises direct cost of material and labour together with attributable production overheads.

Deferred Taxation

Deferred taxation Is provided using the l:ability method in respect of the taxation effect of any timing
differences to the oxtent that it is probabie that liabilities will become payable in the foreseeable future.

2) Tangible Fixed Assets

Cost  Depreciation Net Book Value

At 1 September. 2000 9,184 3,103 6,081
Charge / Additions 739 1.665 (926)
At 317 August. 2001 9,923 4.768 5,155




BOYFIELD & FREEMAN LIMITED

NOTES to the ABBREVIATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
317 AUGUST, 2001.

3} Called up share capital

Number of shares Number of Shares
2001 2000
Ordinary shares of £1 each
Authorised 1.000 1.000
Allotted, called up and fully paid 2 2




