Company No: 03628521

BOYFIELD & FREEMAN LIMITED

ABBREVIATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

31st AUGUST, 2001.

A41 **ABANAAGI** 0485
COMPANIES HOUSE 02/05/02

BALANCE SHEET

31st AUGUST, 2001

	Note		31st August, 2000
	Note		
FIXED ASSETS			
Tangible Assets	2	5155	6081
CURRENT ASSETS			
Stock Debtors Cash at Bank and In Hand		9333 25740 1487 36560	5074 37287 6749 <u>49110</u>
CURRENT LIABILITIES			
Creditors - amounts falling due within one year		15587	36815
NET CURRENT ASSETS		20973	12295
TOTAL ASSETS less CURRENT LIABILITIES		26128	18376
Provision for liabilities and charge Deferred Taxation	ges -	166	162
NET ASSETS		25962	18214
CAPITAL AND RESERVES			
Called up Share Capital Profit and Loss Account	3	2 25960	2 18212
SHAREHOLDERS' FUNDS		25962	18214

ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET (CONTINUED)

31st AUGUST, 2001.

The Directors are satisfied that the Company is entitled to exemption from audit under section 249A(1) of the Companies Act, 1985 and that no member has requested an audit pursuant to section 249B (2) of the Act.

The Directors acknowledge their responsibility for:

- 1) ensuring that the Company keeps proper accounting records which comply with section 221 of the Companies Act, 1985, and
- 2) preparing financial statements which give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the Company as at the end of the financial period and of its profit or loss for the financial period, in accordance with the requirements of section 226 of the Companies Act, 1985, and which comply with the requirements of this Act relating to financial statements, as far as applicable to the Company.

The financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the special provisions relating to small companies within part V11 of the Company's Act, 1985, and with the Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities (effective March, 1999).

Approved by the Board on 14th January, 2002.

R.J.Boyfield Director.

NOTES to the ABBREVIATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 31st AUGUST, 2001.

1) Accounting policies

Basis of Accounting

The financial statements have been prepared under the historical cost accounting rules.

Turnover

Turnover represents the amount derived from the provision of goods and services falling within the Company's activities after deduction of trade discounts and Value Added Tax.

Depreciation

Tangible Fixed Assets are depreciated in order to write off the cost of each asset over its estimated useful life on the following bases:

Plant and Machinery	20% Reducing Balance
Furniture and Equipment	20% Reducing balance
Computers	3 years Straight Line

Stock

Stock and work in progress are stated at the lower of cost and estimated realisable value. Cost comprises direct cost of material and labour together with attributable production overheads.

Deferred Taxation

Deferred taxation is provided using the liability method in respect of the taxation effect of any timing differences to the extent that it is probable that liabilities will become payable in the foreseeable future.

2) Tangible Fixed Assets

	Cost	Depreciation	Net Book Value
At 1 st September, 2000 Charge / Additions	9,184 739	3,103 1.665	6,081 (926)
Charge / Additions	139	1,005	(920)
At 31 st August, 2001	9,923	4.768	5,155
	====	====	====

NOTES to the ABBREVIATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 31st AUGUST, 2001.

3) Called up share capital	Number of shares 2001	Number of Shares 2000
Ordinary shares of £1 each		
Authorised	1.000	1.000
Allotted, called up and fully paid	2	2